RESOLUTION: 02-01-2022
WATER RATE INCREASE

WHEREAS, THE TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF KIOWA PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY: PITTSBURG COUNTY,
OKLAHOMA, MET IN SPECIAL SESSION ON THIS 20™ DAY OF JANUARY, 2022 AT KIOWA TOWN HALL
IN KIOWA OKLAHOMA AT 5:00PM.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF KIOWA THAT THE
NEW MONTHLY WATER RATE SCHEDULE SET FORTH ON PAGE TWO (2) BE ADOPTED AND APPROVED.

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECTIVE AFTER DATE HEREOF.
ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 20™ DAY OF JANUARY, 2022.

Adopted and Approved by Board of Trustees of the Town of Kiowa, Oklahoma, on this 20™ day of
JANUARY 2022.

055

Mayor: KARI PETERSON

ATTEST:

Town/Clerk: LEIGHANNE JOHNSTON
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FROM THIS DAY FORWARD MONTHLY CHARGES FOR RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL
WATER SERVICES WILL BE: February 1%, 2022

MINIMUM  MAXIMUM  AMOUNT FOR  RATE PER

RESIDENTIAL:
AMOUNT  AMOUNT MINIMUM UNIT ABOVE MIN
0 1,000 $25.93
1,001 2,000 $25.93 5.64
2,001 3,000 $31.57 5.69
3,001 4,000 $37.26 5.76
4,001 5,000 $43.02 5.82
5,001 6,000 $48.84 5.89
6,001 7,000 $54.73 5.95
7,001 8,000 $60.67 6.01
PER 1,000 GALLONS FOR ALL OVER 8,001 GALLONS 566.69 6.07

COMMERCIAL RATES:
MII\'(IMUM MAXIMUM AMOUNT FOR  RATE PER
AMOUNT AMOUNT MINIMUM UNIT ABOVE MIN.

0 1,000 $63.25
1,001 2,000 563.25 5.64
2,001 3,000 $68.89 5.69
3,001 4,000 $74.58 5.76
4,001 5,000 $80.34 5.82
5,001 6,000 $86.16 5.89
6,001 7,000 $92.05 5.95
7,001 8,000 $97.99 6.01
$104.01 6.07

PER 1,000 GALLONS FOR ALL OVER 8,001 GALLONS

BULK WATER $25.00 PER 1,000
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